PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

(o o8
'.:n"' -
e

e
s

Ay
non x>

&
F Al
.'; a"x::i

IT*

.II
L

/)
Ay
AL
1""ﬁ
Al

817383-
5/31441-
P512P-2

34B4/F8

112P10
PUO-131
32/173P
1141P-1
61-2742
U1/22U-
1

® 3311F6-
24/70F0
1F2310-
481/149-
167P8-6

156624

1231-43

(R6) 15:35 WINCANTON, 3m 1f 30y

Badger Ales Trophy Handicap Chase (Listed) (Class 1) (4YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

THEATRE GUIDE (IRE) 196 C
b g King's Theatre - Erintante

YALA ENKI (FR) 231

b g Nickname - Cadiane

DOUBLE SHUFFLE (IRE) 27
b g Milan - Fiddlers Bar

SOUTHFIELD THEATRE (IRE) 337
C

b g King's Theatre - Chamoss Royale
TEMPESTATEFLORESCO 14

b g Storming Home - Empress Dagmar

MR MIX (FR) 13 C
gr g Al Namix - Royale Surabaya

FLETCHERS FLYER (IRE) 208 C
b g Winged Love - Crystal Chord

PRESENT MAN (IRE) 20 C
b g Presenting - Glen's Gale

FOX APPEAL (IRE) 27D
b g Brian Boru - Lady Appeal

VIC DE TOUZAINE (FR) 23D

gr g Dom Alco - Diana De Vonnas

FINAL NUDGE (IRE) 203 C
b g Kayf Tara - Another Shot

SOUTHFIELD ROYALE 203 BF

b g Presenting - Chamoss Royale

PILGRIMS BAY (IRE) 242 C
b g Turtle Island - Lady Ariadna

ALFIE SPINNER (IRE) 238 C
b g Alflora - Little Red Spider

RELENTLESS DREAMER (IRE) 28
br g Kayf Tara - Full Of Elegance

MONT ROYALE 31
b g Hurricane Run - Wild Academy

HENLLAN HARRI (IRE) 25
br g King's Theatre - Told You So

10 11 -
12bt
711-9

711-9h

911-8pl

911-3t

611-2

911-1t

711 -0t

10 11 - Owt

810-11

810-11

710 -10p

7 10 - 9hp

1210 - 7tp

8 10 - 4tp

910-2p

910-2b

P J Brennan
C L Tizzard

L Treadwell
Miss V Williams

C Gethings (3)
T R George

Sam Twiston-Davies

P F Nicholls

Sean Houlihan (7)
C L Tizzard

Harry Cobden
P F Nicholls

N D Fehily
Harry Fry

Bryony Frost (5)
P F Nicholls

Nick Scholfield
Miss E C Lavelle

Wayne Hutchinson
Miss V Williams

L P Aspell
David Dennis

T Scudamore
N P Mulholland

James Best
N P Mulholland

J E Moore
Miss Kerry Lee

Jonathan Moore
Miss R Curtis

Aidan Coleman
Jonjo O'Neill

James Bowen (7)
P Bowen

151

151

150

145

144

143

142

142

139

139

138

137

135

132

130

130



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

18 . 31-3013 FACT OF THE MATTER (RE)46D 710-2t G Sheehan 130

b g Brian Boru - Womanofthemountain Jamie Snowden

ATR VERDICT: The likes of Double Shuffle, Theatre Guide and Yala Enki can be expected to go
well but they are likely to find at least one or two of their rivals have more movement in their current
marks. One who certainly does is SOUTHFIELD ROYALE but, admittedly, a leap of faith is required to
support him following three disappointing efforts last season. That said, he is thrown in off a mark of
138 based on his second-placed finish in a Grade 1 in December 2015 and his effort in the National
Hunt Chase a few months later. Paul Nicholls has a strong hand today with Mr Mix and Present Man
being the pick of his trio.

Top Tip: SOUTHFIELD ROYALE (12)
Watch out for: MR MIX (6)

DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & AppStore

|"A | DORYNLOAD FOR
W ana3010 |

© 2017 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



