

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R6) 15:35 WINCANTON, 3m 1f 30y

Badger Ales Trophy Handicap Chase (Listed) (Class 1) (4YO plus)

TRIFECTA PLACEPOT QUADPOT SCOOP 6

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1	**	817383-	THEATRE GUIDE (IRE) 196 C b g King's Theatre - Erintante	10 11 - 12bt	P J Brennan C L Tizzard	154
2	#	5/31441-	YALA ENKI (FR) 231 b g Nickname - Cadiane	7 11 - 9	L Treadwell Miss V Williams	151
3	**	P512P-2	DOUBLE SHUFFLE (IRE) 27 b g Milan - Fiddlers Bar	7 11 - 9h	C Gethings (3) T R George	151
4		34B4/F8 -	SOUTHFIELD THEATRE (IRE) 337 C b g King's Theatre - Chamoss Royale	9 11 - 8p1	Sam Twiston-Davies P F Nicholls	150
5	***	112P10	TEMPESTATEFLORESCO 14 b g Storming Home - Empress Dagmar	9 11 - 3t	Sean Houlihan (7) C L Tizzard	145
6	**	PU0-131	MR MIX (FR) 13 C gr g Al Namix - Royale Surabaya	6 11 - 2	Harry Cobden P F Nicholls	144
7		32/173P -	FLETCHERS FLYER (IRE) 208 C b g Winged Love - Crystal Chord	9 11 - 1t	N D Fehily Harry Fry	143
8	X	1141P-1	PRESENT MAN (IRE) 20 C b g Presenting - Glen's Gale	7 11 - Ot	Bryony Frost (5) P F Nicholls	142
9		61-2742	FOX APPEAL (IRE) 27 D b g Brian Boru - Lady Appeal	10 11 - 0vt	Nick Scholfield Miss E C Lavelle	142
10		U1/22U- 1	VIC DE TOUZAINE (FR) 23 D gr g Dom Alco - Diana De Vonnas	8 10 - 11	Wayne Hutchinson Miss V Williams	139
11		3311F6-	FINAL NUDGE (IRE) 203 C b g Kayf Tara - Another Shot	8 10 - 11	L P Aspell David Dennis	139
12		24/70F0 -	SOUTHFIELD ROYALE 203 BF b g Presenting - Chamoss Royale	7 10 - 10p	T Scudamore N P Mulholland	138
13		1F2310-	PILGRIMS BAY (IRE) 242 C b g Turtle Island - Lady Ariadna	7 10 - 9hp	James Best N P Mulholland	137
14		481/149-	ALFIE SPINNER (IRE) 238 C b g Alflora - Little Red Spider	12 10 - 7tp	J E Moore Miss Kerry Lee	135
15	M°.	167P8-6	RELENTLESS DREAMER (IRE) 28 br g Kayf Tara - Full Of Elegance	8 10 - 4tp	Jonathan Moore Miss R Curtis	132
16		156624	MONT ROYALE 31 b g Hurricane Run - Wild Academy	9 10 - 2p	Aidan Coleman Jonjo O'Neill	130
17		1231-43	HENLLAN HARRI (IRE) 25 br g King's Theatre - Told You So	9 10 - 2b	James Bowen (7) P Bowen	130

31-3013 **FACT OF THE MATTER** (IRE) 46 D

b g Brian Boru - Womanofthemountain

7 10 - 2t

G Sheehan Jamie Snowden 130

ATR VERDICT: The likes of Double Shuffle, Theatre Guide and Yala Enki can be expected to go well but they are likely to find at least one or two of their rivals have more movement in their current marks. One who certainly does is SOUTHFIELD ROYALE but, admittedly, a leap of faith is required to support him following three disappointing efforts last season. That said, he is thrown in off a mark of 138 based on his second-placed finish in a Grade 1 in December 2015 and his effort in the National Hunt Chase a few months later. Paul Nicholls has a strong hand today with Mr Mix and Present Man being the pick of his trio.

Top Tip: SOUTHFIELD ROYALE (12)

Watch out for: MR MIX (6)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



